
 

 

 PROOF OF SERVICE 

Case No. 4:18-cv-07229-YGR (TSH) 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Juanita R. Brooks (CA SBN 75934) 

brooks@fr.com 

Roger A. Denning (CA SBN 228998) 

denning@fr.com 

Jason W. Wolff (CA SBN 215819) 

wolff@fr.com 

Megan A. Chacon (CA SBN 304912) 

chacon@fr.com 

K. Nicole Williams (CA SBN 291900)  

nwilliams@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 

San Diego, CA 92130 

Phone: (858) 678-5070 /Fax: (858) 678-5099 

 

Aamir A. Kazi (pro hac vice) 

kazi@fr.com 

Lawrence R. Jarvis (pro hac vice) 

jarvis@fr.com 

Fish and Richardson P.C. 

1180 Peachtree Street Ne 21st Floor 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

Phone: (404) 879-7238/ Fax: 404-892-5002 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

FINJAN LLC 

Philip W. Goter (pro hac vice) 

goter@fr.com 

Robert P. Courtney (CA SBN 248392) 

courtney@fr.com  

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

3200 RBC Plaza 

60 South 6th Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Phone: (612) 335-5070 /Fax: (612) 288-9696 

 

Proshanto Mukherji (pro hac vice) 

mukherji@fr.com   

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

One Marina Park Drive 

Boston, MA 02210 

Phone: (617) 542-5070/ Fax (617) 542-8906 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

(OAKLAND DIVISION) 

 

FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability 

Company, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

QUALYS INC., a Delaware Corporation, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 4:18-cv-07229-YGR (TSH) 
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I am employed in the County of San Diego.  My business address is Fish & Richardson 

P.C., 12860 El Camino Real, Ste. 400, San Diego, CA 92130.  I am over the age of 18 and not a 

party to the foregoing action. 

I am readily familiar with the business practice at my place of business for collection and 

processing of documents for personal delivery, for mailing with United States Postal Service, for 

facsimile, and for overnight delivery by Federal Express, Express Mail, or other overnight service. 

On May 18, 2021, I caused a copy of the following document(s): 

 FINJAN LLC’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL; 

 UNREDACTED PLAINTIFF FINJAN LLC’S OPPOSITION TO 

DEFENDANT QUALYS INC.’S RENEWED MOTION TO STRIKE 

PORTIONS OF PLAINTIFF’S INFRINGEMENT EXPERT REPORTS 

 UNREDACTED EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF LAWRENCE 

R. JARVIS ISO PLAINTIFF FINJAN LLC’S OPPOSITION TO 

DEFENDANT QUALYS INC.’S RENEWED MOTION TO STRIKE 

MOTIONS OF PLAINTIFF’S INFRINGEMENT EXPERT REPORTS 

(“JARVIS DECLARATION”) 

 UNREDACTED EXHIBIT C TO THE JARVIS DECLARATION 

 UNREDACTED EXHIBIT E TO THE JARVIS DECLARATION 

to be served on the interested parties in this action as follows: 

 

Edward G. Poplawski 

Olivia M. Kim 

Talin Gordnia 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1550 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

epoplawski@wsgr.com 

okim@wsgr.com 

tgordnia@wsgr.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendants 

QUALYS INC. 

 

Via Electronic Mail 
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Ryan R. Smith 

Christopher D. Mays 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

650 Page Mill Road 

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 

Email: rsmith@wsgr.com 

cmays@wsgr.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendants 

QUALYS INC. 

 

Via Electronic Mail 

 

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose 

direction the service was made. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.  Executed on May 18, 

2021, at San Diego, California. 

 

          /s/ Elizabeth Wilton             
Elizabeth Wilton 
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