

1	Juanita R. Brooks (CA SBN 75934) brooks@fr.com	Philip W. Goter (<i>pro hac vice</i>)
2	Roger A. Denning (CA SBN 228998)	goter@fr.com Robert P. Courtney (CA SBN 248392)
3	denning@fr.com	courtney@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.
4	Jason W. Wolff (CA SBN 215819) wolff@fr.com	3200 RBC Plaza
5	Megan A. Chacon (CA SBN 304912) chacon@fr.com	60 South 6th Street
	K. Nicole Williams (CA SBN 291900)	Minneapolis, MN 55402 Phone: (612) 335-5070 /Fax: (612) 288-9696
6	nwilliams@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	Prosperto Multherii (pro hag vice)
7	12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400	Proshanto Mukherji (<i>pro hac vice</i>) mukherji@fr.com
8	San Diego, CA 92130	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. One Marina Park Drive
9	Phone: (858) 678-5070 /Fax: (858) 678-5099	Boston, MA 02210
10	Aamir A. Kazi (<i>pro hac vice</i>) kazi@fr.com	Phone: (617) 542-5070/ Fax (617) 542-8906
11	Lawrence R. Jarvis (<i>pro hac vice</i>) jarvis@fr.com	
12	Fish and Richardson P.C. 1180 Peachtree Street Ne 21st Floor	
13	Atlanta, GA 30309	
14	Phone: (404) 879-7238/ Fax: 404-892-5002	
15	Attorneys for Plaintiff FINJAN LLC	
16		
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
18	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
19	(OAKLAND DIVISION)	
20	EINIAN I.I.C. a Delawara Limited Liebility	Case No. 4.18 av 07220 VCD (TSU)
21	FINJAN LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company,	Case No. 4:18-cv-07229-YGR (TSH)
22	Plaintiff,	PROOF OF SERVICE
23	V.	
24	QUALYS INC., a Delaware Corporation,	
25	Defendant.	
26		
27		
28		
DOCKET		
ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .		

1 I am employed in the County of San Diego. My business address is Fish & Richardson 2 P.C., 12860 El Camino Real, Ste. 400, San Diego, CA 92130. I am over the age of 18 and not a 3 party to the foregoing action. 4 I am readily familiar with the business practice at my place of business for collection and 5 processing of documents for personal delivery, for mailing with United States Postal Service, for 6 facsimile, and for overnight delivery by Federal Express, Express Mail, or other overnight service. 7 On May 18, 2021, I caused a copy of the following document(s): 8 FINJAN LLC'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL; 9 UNREDACTED PLAINTIFF FINJAN LLC'S OPPOSITION TO 10 DEFENDANT QUALYS INC.'S RENEWED MOTION TO STRIKE PORTIONS OF PLAINTIFF'S INFRINGEMENT EXPERT REPORTS 11 12 UNREDACTED EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF LAWRENCE R. JARVIS ISO PLAINTIFF FINJAN LLC'S OPPOSITION TO 13 DEFENDANT QUALYS INC.'S RENEWED MOTION TO STRIKE 14 MOTIONS OF PLAINTIFF'S INFRINGEMENT EXPERT REPORTS 15 16 ("JARVIS DECLARATION") UNREDACTED EXHIBIT C TO THE JARVIS DECLARATION 17 18 UNREDACTED EXHIBIT E TO THE JARVIS DECLARATION 19 to be served on the interested parties in this action as follows: 20 Via Electronic Mail Edward G. Poplawski 21 Olivia M. Kim Talin Gordnia 22 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 23 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1550 Los Angeles, CA 90071 24 epoplawski@wsgr.com okim@wsgr.com 25 tgordnia@wsgr.com 26 Attorneys for Defendants QUALYS INC. 27 20

RM

	Case 4:18-cv-07229-YGR Document 197-11 Filed 05/18/21 Page 3 of 3		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Ryan R. SmithVia Electronic MailChristopher D. MaysWILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI650 Page Mill RoadPalo Alto, CA 94304-1050Email: rsmith@wsgr.comcmays@wsgr.comAttorneys for DefendantsQUALYS INC.		
8			
9	I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose		
10	direction the service was made.		
11	I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct. Executed on May 18,		
12	2021, at San Diego, California.		
13	/s/ Elizabeth Wilton		
14	Elizabeth Wilton		
15			
16			
17			
18			
19 20			
20 21			
21			
22			
24			
25			
26			
27			
	VET		
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .			